CP22xx-0030 https://www.beckhoff.com/cp22xx-0030
Technical changes reserved
As of 30.06.2021
| Site 1 of 4
Product status: Regular delivery
The CP22xx built-in Panel PC series is characterised by a modern operating concept with multi-touch display as well as an
advanced, elegant device design. It is designed for installation in the front of a control cabinet. The CP22xx combine reliable
Beckhoff Control Panel design with state-of-the-art Industrial PC technology. The right display size is available for every

Operating system – Windows 10 IoT Enterprise, Windows
Server 2019
Ordering Information
CP22xx-0030 Multi-touch built-in Panel PC
CP2212-0030 12-inch display 800 x 600, multi-finger touch screen
CP2213-0030 12.1-inch display 1280 x 800, multi-finger touch screen
CP2215-0030 15-inch display 1024 x 768, multi-finger touch screen
CP2216-0030 15.6-inch display 1366 x 768, multi-finger touch screen
CP2218-0030 18.5-inch display 1366 x 768, multi-finger touch screen
CP2219-0030 19-inch display 1280 x 1024, multi-finger touch screen
CP2221-0030 21.5-inch display 1920 x 1080, multi-finger touch screen
CP2224-0030 24-inch display 1920 x 1080, multi-finger touch screen
Options
Options CP22xx-0030
C9900-C624 processor 8th generation Intel® Pentium® G5400, 3.7 GHz, 2 cores (TC3: 50), instead of
Intel® Celeron® G4900 3.1 GHz (TC3: 50)
C9900-C634 processor 9th generation Intel® Core™ i3-9100TE, 2.2 GHz, 4 cores (TC3: 60), instead of
Intel® Celeron® G4900 3.1 GHz (TC3: 50)
C9900-C635 processor 9th generation Intel® Core™ i5-9500TE, 2.2 GHz, 6 cores (TC3: 70), instead of
Intel® Celeron® G4900 3.1 GHz (TC3: 50)
C9900-C636 processor 9th generation Intel® Core™ i7-9700TE, 1.8 GHz, 8 cores (TC3: 80), instead of
Intel® Celeron® G4900 3.1 GHz (TC3: 50)
C9900-R270 memory extension to 8 GB DDR4 RAM, instead of 4 GB
C9900-R271 memory extension to 16 GB DDR4 RAM, instead of 4 GB
C9900-R272 memory extension to 32 GB DDR4 RAM, instead of 4 GB
C9900-R273 memory extension to 64 GB DDR4 RAM, instead of 4 GB
C9900-M575 vertical orientation of the display inside the Control Panel or Panel PC CP22xx, CP26xx,
CP29xx or CP39xx instead of standard Control Panel or standard Panel PC
C9900-E268 1-port USB socket inside the front of a CP2xxx without push-button extension, USB-A
socket IP 65
C9900-F945
stainless steel front with blue silicone seal for CP2x16-00x0 for horizontal alignment,
stainless steel 1.4404, matt ground with grain size 240, instead of standard aluminium
front
CP22xx-0030 https://www.beckhoff.com/cp22xx-0030
Technical changes reserved
As of 30.06.2021
| Site 4 of 4
C9900-F946
stainless steel front with blue silicone seal for CP2x18-00x0 for horizontal alignment,
stainless steel 1.4404, matt ground with grain size 240, instead of standard aluminium
front
C9900-F948
stainless steel front with blue silicone seal for CP2x21-00x0 for horizontal alignment,
stainless steel 1.4404, matt ground with grain size 240, instead of standard aluminium
front
C9900-B517 2 PCIe module slots integrated inside CP22xx, to plug-in Beckhoff PCIe modules, instead
of 2 connector brackets to lead out interfaces
C9900-E233 1 serial port RS232 of the motherboard led out at the connection section of a C5210,
C65x5, CP2xxx, CP62xx or CP67xx-xxxx-0040/-0050
C9900-E240 Serial port COM2 RS232, optically linked, overload protection, D-sub 9-pin connector.
C9900-E241
Serial port COM2 RS485, optically linked, overload protection, D-sub 9-pin connector.
Configuration as an end point without echo: echo off, auto send on, always send off,